



Oxbow Rum Run

Dist	Turn	Road	Clock	Total Dist
		Food-N-Fun Start at Darnell Rd @ LA-182		
	Go East	on LA-182	7:30 AM	0.00 mi.
in 31.00 miles	Turn left	on to US-90	8:17 AM	31.00 mi.
in 12.00 miles	Exit right	on Exit 175B / US-90 BUS / LA-70 / LA-182	8:30 AM	43.00 mi.
in 0.30 miles	Turn left	on LA-70 / 9th St. (Morgan City)	8:31 AM	43.30 mi.
in 5.50 miles	STOP	at Chevron (Stephensville)	8:40 AM	48.80 mi.
	Continue North	on LA-70	9:00 AM	48.80 mi.
in 11.00 miles	Turn right	on LA-70	9:11 AM	59.80 mi.
in 25.00 miles	Turn right	on LA-70	9:41 AM	84.80 mi.
in 2.40 miles	STOP	at Exxon	9:44 AM	87.20 mi.
	Continue East	on LA-70	10:04 AM	87.20 mi.
in 2.80 miles	Exit right	to LA-44	10:08 AM	90.00 mi.
in 0.70 miles	Turn right	on to LA-44 / River Rd	10:09 AM	90.70 mi.
in 3.00 miles	Turn left	on to LA-942 / River Rd (Burnside)	10:13 AM	93.70 mi.
in 5.10 miles	Go straight	on to LA-75 / River Rd (Darrow)	10:20 AM	98.80 mi.
in 18.50 miles	Turn right	on to Bayou Paul Lane	10:45 AM	117.30 mi.
in 2.10 miles	STOP	at Istrouma Brewing	10:50 AM	119.40 mi.
	Go back south	on Bayou Paul Lane	12:35 PM	119.40 mi.
in 0.60 miles	Turn right	on to LA-30	12:36 PM	120.00 mi.
in 3.70 miles	Turn left	on to LA-327 / L'Auberge Crossing Dr	12:41 PM	123.70 mi.
in 0.30 miles	Keep right	on to LA-327 / River Rd	12:42 PM	124.00 mi.
in 12.30 miles	Keep right	on to South Blvd	12:58 PM	136.30 mi.
in 0.05 miles	Turn left	on to S River Rd	12:59 PM	136.35 mi.
in 0.20 miles	Turn right	on to France St (Baton Rouge)	1:00 PM	136.55 mi.
in 0.10 miles	Turn right	on to St Philip St	1:01 PM	136.65 mi.
in 0.10 miles	STOP	at Oxbow Rum Distillery	1:02 PM	136.75 mi.
	Go South	on St Philip St	1:47 PM	136.75 mi.
in 0.05 miles	Turn right	on to South Blvd	1:48 PM	136.80 mi.
in 0.10 miles	Keep left	on to River Rd	1:49 PM	136.90 mi.
in 15.20 miles	Turn right	on to LA-991 / River Rd	2:09 PM	152.10 mi.
in 5.90 miles	Turn right	on to Ferry	2:16 PM	158.00 mi.
	Exit Ferry		2:46 PM	158.00 mi.
in 0.20 miles	Turn right	on to LA-1 / Church St (Plaquemine)	2:47 PM	158.20 mi.
in 1.30 miles	Turn left	on to LA-77	2:50 PM	159.50 mi.
in 22.00 miles	STOP	at Tiger Truck Stop (Grosse Tete)	3:17 PM	181.50 mi.
	Continue North	on LA-77	3:37 PM	181.50 mi.
in 2.20 miles	Turn left	on to LA-76 (Rosedale)	3:41 PM	183.70 mi.
in 3.60 miles	Turn left	on to LA-3000	3:46 PM	187.30 mi.
in 1.00 miles	Turn left	on to I-10 W Ramp	3:48 PM	188.30 mi.
in 14.00 miles	Exit right	on to Exit 121 / LA-3177 (Butte La Rose)	4:01 PM	202.30 mi.
in 0.20 miles	Turn right	on to LA-3177 / Atchafalaya River Hwy	4:02 PM	202.50 mi.
in 2.00 miles	END	at The Butte Bar	4:05 PM	204.50 mi.
		TOTAL TIME / DISTANCE	8:35:00	204.50 mi.